Rule 2 121

l orm 2 388

The Insolvency Act 1986

Notice of resignation by administrator

Name of Company Company numbei
Moorgate Industries | Limited 08164949

Ihgh Cout of Justiwe, Chancery Division, Companies Court 6783 ol 2015

Cowt case numbe

(a) Inserl name and address
of udmimisiralor

*Delete as apphicable
{b} Inwert pame and address of

regastered oiTice of company

{c) Insert datc of apporntment
{d} Insert name of oppoinior

(&) Insert date ol resignation

(I} Insest date of count order

1. (a) Paul David Copley, 27 Gardema Road, Bromlcy BRI 2FH

*the-admuristrater / one of the adminisirators ol the above company having been appointed
admuustiator of
(b) Moorgate Industries 1 Limtted, 7 More London Riverside, London, Sk 2RT on (¢}

14/10/2015 by (d) the directors of the company

hereby give notice that

OR
* Ihe court gave me leave on () }73TH MAM 2016 to resign {rom the said office of

administiator and 1 hereby resign with effect from (e) 22HH MAY 2016

st Ve Ly [ pm

Joint Admimstrator & -

Dated 22 A~ 2016

27/05/2016
COMPANIES HOUSE

o




IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE CR-2016.002415
CHANCERY DIVISION ~ __ + 2
COMPANIES COURT 4 %)
& %.O
BEFORE[REGISTRAR JONES 55" %

ON [, MAY Lotb

AND OTHERS

AND IN THE MATTER OF AN OFFICE HOLDER

AND IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

Between:

DAVID CHRISTIAN CHUBB and OTHERS
(as
listed in Schedule 1 of this Order)
Applicants
And

LORRAINE KATHERINE CURRIE MANSON and OTHERS
{as
listed in Schedules 2A and 2B of this Order)
Respondents

ORDER

UPON THE APPLICATION of the Applicants dated 4 May 2016 (the “Application™

AND UPON reading the First Witness Statement of Julian Guy Parr dated 4 May 2016 and its exhibit
*JGP1” and other documents that are recorded on the Court file as having been read

IT IS ORDERED that -
1 Insofar as the Application refers to proceedings not currently before this Count, the proceedings

are transferred here for the purposes of this Application and transferred back wnmediately upon
the making of this Order, pursuant to rule 7 10C(1) of the Insolvency Rules 1986 {the “Rules”)

UK-208449162 1-212669946 1




The Applicants shall file a copy of this Order in the file of any such proceedings at the Court to
which the proceedings are re-transferred as soon as reasonably practicable following the granting

of this Order

Lorraine Kathenne Cume Manson, Paul David Copley and Chnstopher Wilham Pillar (the
“Qutgoing Office-Holders™) cach be removed from office as admumstrator or hquidator, as
applicable, of the compames hsted in Schedule 2 to this Order, to take effect 14 days following
the making of this Order

The Outgoing Office-Holders each be replaced as office-holder 1n the case of each company
listed 1n Schedule 3 of this Order by the respective Applicants named in the same Schedule, these
replacements to take effect 14 days following the making of this Order

For companies (1) to (5} listed m Schedule 2 of this Order, in accordance with paragraph 100(2)
of Schedule B1 to the Act, followng the Outgoing Office-Holders, all functions by

a Zelf Hlissam and Lyn Leon Vardy (in respect of company (1) hsted in Schedule 2 to this
Order), and

b Dawvid James Kelly and Ian David Green (1n respect of compames (2) and (3) hsted 1n
Schedule 2 of this Order), and

¢ Robert Jonathan Hunt, lan David Green and David James Kelly (in respect of company
(4) listed 1n Schedule 2 of this Order), and

d Stephen Mark Oldfield and David Chnstian Chubb (in respect of company (5) histed in
Schedule 2 of this Order),

as the (new) joint admimistrators, are to be exercised by any one or all of the jont admuinistrators

The Applicants shall notify the Secretary of State as soon as reasonably practicable of the making
of thus Order

The Applicants shall notify the creditors of each respective company histed i Schedule 2 of the
making of this Order and its effect, by advertisement 1n the London Gazette within 14 days
following the granting of this Order The Applicants can publish in the London Gazette
composite notices relating to the resignation and the appointments as detailed 1 Schedule 2 to
this Order

The Applicants, 1n addition, shall report the making of this Order and its effect in the next

communication sent to all creditors of the companies detailed 1n schedule 2

UK-208449162 1 2




S

10

11

12

13

The provision of Rules 4 49C{3) and (4) of the Rules (in respect of creditors’ voluntary
liqudation and Rule 2 47(3A) of the Rules (n respect of admimstration) be dis-apphied The
penod of the provision of progress reports should remain the same as the original dates wn place

pnor to this Order having taken effect,

In respect of Phosphorus Holdco Plc,‘the creditors wall also be noufied at the time of the next
statutory reporting peniod of a munor change to the Statement of Proposals dated 6 November
2014, namely that 1f/when Phosphorus Holdco Plc moves from admunistration to creditors’
voluntary liquidation, Paul David Copley will not take up the position as liquidator, but mstead
Dawid James Kelly will become one of the liquidators 1n respect of Phosphorus Holdco Ple,
together with the exising appointees, Robert Jonathan Hunt and Ian Dawid Green (as per
Schedule 2 to this Order) )

In respect of Woodlark Farmung Lamited, the creditors wall also be notified at the ime of the next
statutory reporting pertod of 2 minor change to the Statement of Proposals dated 24 March 2011,
namely that 1ffwhen Woodlark Farming Limited moves from administration to creditors®
voluntary hiquidation, Chnistopher William Pillar wall not take up the positron as hquidator, but
instead Dawvid Chnstian Chubb will become one of the hquidators m respect of Woodlark
Farming Limited, together with the existing appointee, Stephen Mark Oldfield (as per Schedule 2
to this Order)

The Outgomng Office-Holders be discharged from all bability in respect of thewr acts and
omissions and otherwise 1n respect of their conduct as admimistrator of the compames listed at (1)

to {5) m Schedule 2 to this Order Such discharge 15 to take effect 28 days of receipt of
notification pursuant to paragraph 7 of thus Order.

In relation to companies (1) to (5) listed 1 Schedule 2, any person appointed to act as a joint
admumstrator by thus Order in circumstances where the ongmal adounistrators were appomnted
under paragraph 14 or 22 of Schedule B to the Act, those persons shall obtain their discharge
from liabulity pursuant to paragraph 98(1) of Schedule Bl to the Act on the same basis as those
admumistrators ongnally appointed in respect of that company Accordingly, the discharge
provided by paragraph 98(1) of Schedule Bl to the Act will take place, in relation to a person
appointed by thus Order, at a tume appointed by the resolution of the creditors’ comrmnittee or, if
there 15 no commaittee, by resolution of the creditors or in any case at a time specified by the court
(and, for the avoidance of doubt, the provisions of 98(3} of Schedule Bl to the Act will apply
equally 1n relation to an appointment made by this Order as it would in relation to the ongnal

appointments)

UK-208449162 1 3




14. Christopher Wilham Pillar be released from all hability (pursuant to the relevant sections of the
Insolvency Act 1986 (the “Act”) and/other Insolvency Rules 1986 (the “Rules”) 1n respect of hus
acts and orussions and otherwise 1n respect of s conduct as hiqudator of Samuel Beadie
(Properties) Limuted, histed at (6) in Schedule 2 to this Order Such release 1s to take effect once
release has been given by the Secretary of State, as is usual

15 Permussion be granted to the Secretary of State and each creditor of each respective company
listed in Schedule 2 to apply to vary or discharge this Order by making an apphcation within 28
days of receipt of notification pursuant to paragraphs 6 and 7, as applicable, of this Order

16 The Cou;'t exercise its power to order that i these circumstances, it 1s not necessary to follow the
procedures set out in Sections 104, 108 and 171 of the Act and in Rule 4 108 of the Rules, which
require the calling of meetings of creditors (and subsequent steps if necessary) to approve the

resignation of Chnistopher Witham Pillar and the appo:ntment of Julian Guy Parr.

17 The costs of this Application are estimated to be £8,057 50 which mncludes the Applicants’
solicitors’ costs, advertising costs, bond fees and court fees Together with VAT (of £1,560 50),
this gives a total of £9,618 (the “Application Costs™)

18 The Court exercises 1ts discretion, pursuant to Rules 7 10D(4) and 7 10D(5), 1n allowing a sixth
of the Application Costs to be paid as an expense of the insolvency proceedings of Doson
Limited (in Adminmistration), being company (1) lhisted i Schedule 2 to this Order (on the basis
that 1t results from the retirement of Ms Manson} If the costs of the insolvent estate exceeds 10%
of the realisable assets within that estate, the estate should only bear such part of those
apportioned costs as equals 10% of that estate’s realisable assets, any excess'sought should (and
will) be borme by PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP (“PwC™)

19 The remawning Apphication Costs are to be bomne by PwC without mdemnity out of the estates of
companies (2) to (6) histed in Schedule 2 to this Order (on the basis that it results from a voluntary
departure by Mr Copley and Mr Pillar from PwC)

UK-208449162 1 4




List of applicants

Dawid Christian Chubb
Dawvid fames Kelly
Julian Guy Parr

Total

Cases where there are two new appointees

Schedule 1

Licensing body
ICAEW
ICAEW
|{CAEW

Cases where there are no replacement appointees

Total number of cases

No of new appointments
1
1
1

The total application addresses 6 cases of which 3 cases have 1 new appointee, and 3 where there are no

new appointments




T I ] e - |
[ S H vea I umry T L AL e Ty TP P S Basas ] [Danabig] wpe g et 115
3
T uitTAET) AFuiEA LHpass] |
-
|
TInE 38 ¥EE T EIIeD s DRAIEED Bwr /8 onas il | 91 e 10K T L P TR Ve e AP 0 LmBs T R RS | GOTEAD ] B 11 o]y
______ L LD Mg o] ANe ) st e o gt | LoiRIrIGH Fipra vorar iy e ) ue, R e e e ] _ s, g g ey e ) ey b bedhg | 9AOEOID _ . A IR rmrhoy
| sosan) oo marwa®) o] e Sndnt ook Jubus | /9ol il | T dae et pent] et bty U pmomearial T 7t e [ SLgny = e L e
€00 et L) Sl LA K aSms) R ey e | G ) Do Febu bt k) by BRI ) o Lot Lot | Fyrw ey g T IOLOLA B | b d.5amit
e T 3 T ) VR Meeahry Fae RLer i | e A B iy udy remy T AT i) ke dind Y fnap e uly iembva el | EiaTr ok L Feresiennii
| ey
T A
“wis ) K uncy  Auesuson]  semoddy ban ) Suol ug Y| sammddy Ba33s Baobeg __ ITurietdy P4 Bulpithicy 1 wnaaidy ) ey ] waanoddy pussag ugnay 3| Sty pn haimy iyt o)

2 qAheYIE 411 sasdooposnolsemanl g




List of respondents

Name No of cases
Lorratne Katherine Currie Mansan 1
Paul Dawid Copley 3

Christopher William Piltar 2

Schedule 2A

New firm/Reason
Retirement

Left the firm

Left the firm

Address

141 Bothwell Street, Glasgow, G2 76Q

27 Gardenia Road, Bromisy, BR1 2FH

7 More London Riverside, London, SE1 ZIRT




List of office holders

Schedule 2B

2elf Hussain

Lyn Leon Vardy

lan David Green
Robert Jonathan Hunt
Stephen Mark Oldfield

Schedule 2B

Lists every person who helds office Jointly with the outgoing office-holder but Is not an Apphcant
PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, 7 More London Riverssde, London, SE1 2RT
PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, 1 €ast Parade, Sheffleld, 51 287

PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP 7 More London Riverside, London, S€1 2RT
PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, Cornwall Court, 19 Cornwall Streex, Birmingham, 83 2DT
PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, Abacus House, Castle Park, Cambrnidge €83 DAN




Notification of Appointments

Compiny Nameg

Phospharus Holdeo Ple
Woodhrk Farming Lemaed
Samuel Beadie (Propertws) Limited

Schedule 3

Yypg of appointment
Adminstration
Adminisiration
Ereditors Vountary

Agoligntd

Dawnd fames Kelly
Dawd Christian Chubb
Julian Guy Parr




